PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
SS +1-978-212-0006 · TT +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de

SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
Model Coding:
Order Number: DR15.
Turbine flow meter,
counter and doser
Process connection:
S = G 1 male thread
Material:
PP = polypropylene
Measuring ranges:
1 = 10-60 l/min
2 = 20-120 l/min
Power supply:
EB = battery (with electronics 0 or K only)
E24 = 24 VDC
Electronics options:
0 = no output signal (flow meter and counter only)
I = pulsed output (flow meter and counter only)
K = switched output (flow meter, counter, doser)
IK = pulsed and switched output (flow meter, counter, doser)
Options:
0 = none
9 = please specify in writing
1 EB. K. 0
Models:
DR15.PO… measuring tube made of POM (available
on request)
DR15.PP… measuring tube made of PP
DR15.PV… measuring tube made of PVDF
(available on request)
Measuring ranges:
DR15.x.1… 10–60 l/min
DR15.x.2… 20–120 l/min
Electronics options:
DR15…EB battery operated
DR15…E24 24 VDC power supply
DR15…0 no output signals
DR15…I with pulsed output
(40 ml/pulse, NPN o/c, 2-channel)
DR15…K with switched transistor output for
dosing (NPN o/c)
DR15…KI with switched and pulsed output
Measuring accuracy: Technical Specifications:
Max. pressure:
at 20 °C 10 bar
at 40 °C: 8 bar (PVDF), 7 bar (POM, PP)
at 60 °C: 6 bar (PVDF), 4 bar (POM), 3 bar (PP)
Max. temperature: 60 °C
Process
connection: G 1 male thread, (NPT on request)
Materials:
Measuring tube: PP (POM or PVDF on request)
Turbine: PVDF
Axle shaft: NiCroFer 2.4605 (alloy 59)
Gasket: Viton
Electronics enclosure: plastic
Mounting position: preferably horizontal
with display on top
Accuracy: ± 2.5% f.s. for flow rate, ± 1.5% of set
quantity for dosing (<20 l/min: ± 3%)
Resolution: 0,05 L
Display: LCD, 2 x 6 digits
Operation: keypad with 5 buttons
Outputs:
Pulses: NPN open collector
Switched output: NPN open collector
Power supply: 9-32 VDC or lithium battery type AA,
3.6 V, 2300 mAh
Weight: approx. 300 g
PP.S.